I N D U C T O R S
NLFC453232 4532 [1812 inch]*
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
July 2013
Inductors for Decoupling Circuits
Wound Ferrite
NLFCseries
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Smart meters, AV equipment, xDSL, electronic devices for communications infrastructure such as mobile base stations, industrial
equipment, other
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
���The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
Overview of the NLFC Series
NLFC 453232 T - 1R0 M - PF
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions
Packaging style
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Internal code
(mm) (μH)
453232 4.5×3.2×3.2 T Taping 1R0     1 K ±10%
100   10 M ±20%
101 100
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature�
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （°C） (pieces/reel) （mg）
NLFC453232 –40 to +105 –40 to +105 500 180
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
(4/10)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_decoupling_nlfc_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Overview of the NLFC Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 90 to 120s 230°C 40s 255°C 10s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
(5/10)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_decoupling_nlfc_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
NLFC series

�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial L value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 20°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L
L measuring frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance
(� )±30%
Rated current�
(mA)
max.
Part No.
(μH) Tolerance
1 ±20% 7.96 0.05 800 NLFC453232T-1R0M-PF
1.5 ±20% 7.96 0.06 700 NLFC453232T-1R5M-PF
2.2 ±20% 7.96 0.07 600 NLFC453232T-2R2M-PF
3.3 ±20% 7.96 0.09 460 NLFC453232T-3R3M-PF
4.7 ±20% 7.96 0.1 400 NLFC453232T-4R7M-PF
6.8 ±20% 7.96 0.14 300 NLFC453232T-6R8M-PF
10 ±10% 2.52 0.21 250 NLFC453232T-100K-PF
15 ±10% 2.52 0.3 200 NLFC453232T-150K-PF
22 ±10% 2.52 0.46 170 NLFC453232T-220K-PF
33 ±10% 2.52 0.63 140 NLFC453232T-330K-PF
47 ±10% 2.52 0.85 120 NLFC453232T-470K-PF
68 ±10% 2.52 1.2 100 NLFC453232T-680K-PF
100 ±10% 0.796 1.7 90 NLFC453232T-101K-PF
150 ±10% 0.796 2.3 65 NLFC453232T-151K-PF
220 ±10% 0.796 3.8 55 NLFC453232T-221K-PF
330 ±10% 0.796 6 45 NLFC453232T-331K-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A+16085A+16093B Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.